Resolution of Award of Contract-League of California Municipalities Forms. A. Carlisle & Co., S. F RESOLUTION No. 178. - 2) XU - RESOLUTION OF AWARD OF CONTRACT WHEREAS, the Board of Trustees of the City of Chula Vista, California did, in open session, on the  $7^{th}$  day of Observer. . 1926. publicly open, examine, and declare all sealed proposals or bids for doing the work and improvement in said City as described in Resolution of Intention No. 169 of the Board of Trustees of said City, adopted on the Hthe day of , 1926, which resolution of intention is hereby November expressly referred to for further particulars, it is hereby RESOLVED, that said Board of Trustees hereby rejects all of. said proposals or bids except that herein mentioned and hereby awards the contract for doing said work and making said improvement to the lowest responsible bidder, to-wit: Chester O. Nelson at the prices named in Lis bid. The City Clerk of said City is hereby directed to publish notice of said award twice in the Chula Vista Star, a weekly newspaper of general circulation published and circulated in said City and. hereby designated for that purpose by said Board of Frister I hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted by the Board of Trusters of the City of Chula Vista, Californie regular meeting thereof held Scember 13th, 1926, at an adjourned by the following vote, to-wit: AYES: Trustees Lyons, Writworth, Barnes, Peters, Scott. NOES : Trusters None ABSENT: Trusters None Thereupon it was filed in my office on the same day, and recorded 6 S. Limmous Clerk, (Seal) <sup>ي</sup> ريز